

February 29, 2024

BSE Ltd.
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
FortMumbai – 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE). Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: 543272 Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

Sub: Media Release

In terms of regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the media release titled "EaseMyTrip Wins the Prestigious VETA 2024 Award for Best Online Travel Agency" being issued to the media.

The aforesaid information will be hosted on the website of the company at https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412



Registered office: Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India)

























EaseMyTrip Wins the Prestigious VETA 2024 Award for Best Online Travel Agency

This esteemed accolade is a testament to EaseMyTrip's commitment to excellence and innovation in the online travel sector.

New Delhi, 29 February 2024: EaseMyTrip, one of the largest online travel tech platforms, has been recognized with the Versatile Excellence Travel Award (VETA) 2024 for the Best Online Travel Agency. This esteemed accolade is a testament to EaseMyTrip's commitment to excellence and innovation in the online travel sector. The VETA Awards, a hallmark event in the Indian tourism industry, celebrate and acknowledge outstanding contributions to tourism development. Hosted by TravelScapes, a prominent B2B monthly travel trade magazine in India, the awards highlight companies and travel destinations that have demonstrated remarkable growth and excellence.

EaseMyTrip's win in the Best Online Travel Agency category at VETA 2024 reflects its continuous efforts to provide exceptional services, cutting-edge technology, and a user-friendly platform for travelers. The award is a recognition of the company's relentless pursuit of excellence in enhancing the overall travel experience for its customers.

Mr. Rikant Pittie, Co-founder of EaseMyTrip expressed gratitude for the recognition, stating, "We are honored to receive the VETA 2024 Award for Best Online Travel Agency. This achievement is a testament to the hard work and dedication of the entire EaseMyTrip team. We remain committed to offering our customers seamless and innovative travel solutions, ensuring memorable experiences."

EaseMyTrip has consistently stood out in the competitive online travel space by focusing on customer-centric solutions, competitive pricing, and a wide array of travel offerings. The VETA 2024 award reinforces the company's position as a leader in the travel industry and recognizes its impact on the tourism sector's growth.

The 6th edition of the Versatile Excellence Travel Awards (VETA 2024) by TravelScapes took place on February 21, 2024, at The Imperial, New Delhi, featuring prominent figures and influencers from the travel and tourism industry. EaseMyTrip looks forward to building on this recognition, continuing its mission to redefine and elevate the standards of online travel services.

About EaseMyTrip

EaseMyTrip (a public listed company at NSE and BSE) is India's one of largest online travel platform in terms of air ticket bookings, based on the Crisil Report-Assessment of the OTA Industry in India, February 2021. Furthermore, growing at a CAGR of 59% during FY20-23 in profits, it is one of the fastest-growing internet companies. Bootstrapped and profitable since its inception, EaseMyTrip offers 'End to End' travel solutions including air tickets, hotels and holiday packages, rail & bus tickets as well as ancillary value-added services. EaseMyTrip offers its users the option of zero-convenience fees during bookings. EaseMyTrip provides its users with access to more than 400 international and domestic airlines, over 2+ million hotels as well as train/bus tickets and taxi rentals for major cities in India. Founded in 2008, EaseMyTrip has offices across various Indian cities, including Noida, Delhi and Gurugram, Bengaluru, and Mumbai. Its international offices (as subsidiary companies) are in the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, the UAE, the UK, the USA and New Zealand.

For Media Queries:

EaseMyTrip Public Relations
Ms. Bhavika Sharma
bhavika.sharma@easemytrip.com
+91 98117 87304